
INSTRUCTIONS AND GUIDE LINES FOR THE  FIRST MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN M.PHIL (ECONOMICS)
SESSION: 2021-2023

The following candidates who have been selected for admission to DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS for the Academic Session: 2021-2023 subject to the following 
conditions: -

1.            Any candidate who is found guilty at any stage to have obtained admission by making any misstatement in the Admission Form or by
wilful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, previous admission to the Department/ Centre/ Institute/ College or
employment, expulsion, conviction: etc.) shall be dropped from the rolls of Department/Centre/Institute/College.

2.            Students shall pay their dues in the University Account by the prescribed date after obtaining necessary Challan forms from the
Department/Centre/Institute College office on 01/10/2021, failed to deposit dues within this period shall lose their right to get admission.
Last date to pay the dues is Tuesday, October 05, 2021. 
Fee vouchers are available in the DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS during office hours.

3.            The University reserves the right to correct any typographical error, omission, etc.

Note:
1:            Candidates are required to submit missing documents, attested photo copies of their original academic certificates, and provisional /character certificate 
along with application form (if not previously submitted).

2:            At the time of getting challan forms, candidates are advised to bring their original documents personally for verification.
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Merit List # 1
 M.Phil (Economics) Session: 2021-2023

Matriculation Intermediate B.A/B.Sc or Equivalent M.A/M.Sc/ BS 
Honors

WrittenTest 
(50%) Interview Total Merit 

Marks

Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Merit

Marks Obt. Tot. Merit
Marks Obt. Tot. Merit

Marks Obt. Tot. Merit Obt. Obt. 
%

1 36302-4781008-8 MISHAL AMJAD AMJAD HUSSAIN 854 1050 10.00 828 1100 9.00 3.53 4 18 77 38.5 7 82.5

2 33302-3617752-8 AEYSHA RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ 698 1100 8.00 839 1100 9.00 572 800 9 3.82 4 10 71 35.5 8 79.5

3 36303-9885724-0 ANILA AHMAD NAWAZ 628 1100 7.00 770 1100 9.00 3.56 4 18 69 34.5 8 76.5

4 36501-0510091-4 RABIYA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL 577 1100 6.00 722 1100 8.00 3.61 4 18 71 35.5 8 75.5

5 36302-5193122-6 AYESHA AYUB MUHAMMAD AYUB KHAN 584 850 8.00 793 1100 9.00 554 800 8 737 1200 8 68 34 8 75

6 36302-3529468-6 SADIA KANWAL NOOR MUHAMMAD 848 1050 10.00 723 1100 8.00 577 800 9 669 1200 7 66 33 7 74

7 36302-1335523-8 HAMNA NAZ GHULAM HUSSAIN HAIDERI 730 1100 8.00 683 1100 8.00 3.63 4 18 66 33 7 74

8 31202-1994373-8 FARWA SHAFEE MUHAMMAD SHAFEE 576 1100 6.00 797 1100 9.00 3.43 4 18 60 30 7 70

9 36302-9478993-4 ANAM ATTA LODHI ATTA MUHAMMAD LODHI 775 1050 9.00 649 1100 7.00 3.27 4 14 63 31.5 7 68.5

10 36103-8973784-8 BISMA AMJAD AMJAD ALI  SHAH 608 1100 7.00 799 1100 9.00 3.33 4 14 63 31.5 6 67.5

11 36302-0245456-4 SAYEDA HIRA ZAIDI SAYED DILAWER HUSSAIN 
ZAIDI 692 1050 8.00 650 1100 7.00 456 800 7 3.1 4 7 63 31.5 7 67.5

12 32302-8637712-8 SAMINA SUBHAN ABDUL SUBHAN 585 1100 6.00 793 1100 9.00 3.04 4 14 62 31 7 67

13 32103-0488694-4 IRAM SHAHZADI MUHAMMAD RAFIQ 605 1100 7.00 660 1100 8.00 3.13 4 14 61 30.5 7 66.5
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Merit List # 1
 M.Phil (Economics) Session: 2021-2023

Matriculation Intermediate B.A/B.Sc or Equivalent M.A/M.Sc/ BS 
Honors

WrittenTest 
(50%) Interview Total Merit 

Marks

Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Merit

Marks Obt. Tot. Merit
Marks Obt. Tot. Merit

Marks Obt. Tot. Merit Obt. Obt. 
%

14 36302-8648980-2 KASHMALA SHERAZ SHERAZ HUSSAIN 558 1100 6.00 675 1100 8.00 3.02 4 14 64 32 6 66

15 32304-6440917-0 SIDRA NAZ FAZAL ABBAS 630 1100 7.00 608 1100 7.00 509 800 8 3.29 4 7 60 30 6 65

16 33203-6939056-8 IQRA YAQUB MUHAMMAD YAQUB 663 1050 8.00 651 1100 7.00 372 800 5 3.32 4 7 63 31.5 6 64.5

17 36302-6088140-8 ANAM BILAL MUHAMMAD BILAL KHAN 
BABAR 771 1050 9.00 615 1100 7.00 420 800 6 2.68 4 5 60 30 7 64

Note: Errors and omissions are excepted. Therefore, university reserves the rights to rectify the errors and to include the omissions.
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